				/0/1/2			1		
Tariff No.	11			-	17th	Revised Page	e No1		
Company N	Name/Permit Nu	ımber: Rabanc	o LTD G-12						
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside D	isposal, Container	Hauling, Raban	co Companies	s, Rabanco Connectio	ons		
Registered	All pages conta	ained in this tariff are ny supplements to th or are before, the iss	CHECK e listed below e tariff listed o	SHEET in consecutive n this page h	ve order. 1	The pages in the dates that are ion column			
	Alex Brenner, June 19, 2012	Sr. Market Analyst	Appendix A	3	Effe	Curren	nt Revision 1 2 2 August 3, 2012		
			(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	11					13th	Revised Page No.	21			
Tallii 140.		•				1001	rtevised i age ivo.				
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12											
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	l, Container Hauli	ng, Rabanco Co	mpanies, Rabar	nco Connections					
		m 100 Resid	dential Servic	e Monthly	Rates (conti	inued on next pa	ige)				
Rates in this item	n apply:										
residential procondominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium to the proper	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where seled by a local goved yardwaste servins, and apartment try owner or mana	des single far vice is billed of rnment service ce must be pr buildings of le ger.	mily dwellings directly to the e level ordina ovided for sin	, duplexes, a occupant of nce, solid want gle-family du sidential unit	apartments, each reside aste collection vellings, dur s, where ser	mobile homes, ential unit, and/or on, curbside olexes, mobile ho					
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	(A						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	1		Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$6.79	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85	1		\$ 0.40				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$10.86	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 0.50				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.48	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 1.00				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$26.97	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 1.50				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$36.34	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 2.00				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$45.98	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 2.50				
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$10.86	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 1.00				
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$18.48	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 1.70				
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$26.97	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 1.70				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.04	\$ 7.95	\$ 6.85			\$ 0.50				
Recycle Only			\$ 8.25								
Yardwaste Only				\$ 7.15	4						
] [
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$2.22)(A) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)											
Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013_											
Icano Doto:	luno 10, 2012					Effoctive Deter	August 2, 204	,			
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012		(For	Official Use		Effective Date:	August 3, 201				
Docket No. TG			Date:		E	Зу:					

Tariff No.	11	·					_	14th	Revised P	age No.	23	
• •	Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this item apply:												
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium to the propert	operty. This inclus, etc., where set d by a local gove d yardwaste servis, and apartment y owner or mana	ides single fairvice is billed in runment service ce must be probable buildings of lager.	mily dwellin directly to the e level ordi rovided for	gs, du ne occ nance single- reside	plexes, a supant of o solid wa family dw ntial units	each reste co ste co rellings , wher	ents, mobi esidential illection, c s, duplexe	lle homes, unit, and/o urbside s, mobile h	r			
Rates below apply	y in the following	service area:		A	ppendix	В						
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service		ardwaste Service				Optional Container			
20 gallon can	Service WG/WR	Rate \$ 6.79 (A)	Rate 9.9	0 \$	9.30	H			Rental \$ 0.40			
1 Can	WG/WR	\$ 10.86 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30	-			\$ 0.50			
2 Can	WG/WR	\$ 18.48 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30				\$ 1.00			
3 Can	WG/WR	\$ 26.97 (A)	\$ 9.9	0 \$	9.30				\$ 1.50			
4 Can	WG/WR	\$ 36.34 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30				\$ 2.00			
5 Can	WG/WR	\$ 45.98 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30				\$ 2.50			
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 10.86 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30				\$ 1.00			
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 18.48 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30				\$ 1.70			
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$ 26.97 (A)	\$ 9.9		9.30				\$ 1.70			
1 Can	MG/WR	\$ 4.04 (A)	\$ 9.9 \$ 10.2	_	9.30				\$ 0.50			
Recycle Only Yardwaste Only			\$ 10.2	\$	9.60							
Tardwaste Offiy				Ψ	3.00							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$2.22)(A) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)												
	Alex Brenner, Sr. June 19, 2012	Market Analy	<i>y</i> st					expire on:	Ju l August 3, 20	l y 31, 2013 12		
			(F	or Offi	icial Use	Jniy)						
Docket No. TG			Date:				By: _					

Tariff No.	11	11											13th Revised Page No.				
	ame/Permit N Trade Name(s		Rabanco LTI Eastside Disposa			ng, Ra	abanco Com	panie	s, Rabanco (Conne	ections						
			<u>ltem 105 -</u>	- Μι	ulti-family	Ser	vice - Moi	nthly	Rates								
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B																	
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	.25 Yard		2 Yard	3 Yard 4 Yard			4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc First Pick-up	\$3.25	\$6.34	\$8.04		\$16.68		\$19.74		\$30.58	\$45.03			\$57.80	\$86.70			\$113.38
Each Add'l Pick	\$3.25	\$6.34	\$8.04		\$16.68		\$19.74		\$30.58		\$45.03		\$57.80		\$86.70		\$113.38
Special Pick-up Monthly Rent	\$ 6.16 \$ 1.10	\$ 9.23 \$ 1.70	\$ 10.82 \$ 1.70	\$	\$19.68 6.50	\$	\$23.31 7.50	\$	\$34.48 10.50	\$	\$48.38 13.00	\$	\$63.38 14.75	\$	\$94.52 22.00	\$	\$115.61 25.00
Temporary Acc	count																
Initial Delivery				\$	21.64	\$	21.64	_	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64	\$	21.64
Pickup Rate				\$	28.27	\$	30.29	\$	38.61	\$	49.78	\$	64.92	\$	88.69	\$	112.81
Rent Per Day	L			\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20
Rent Per Month																	
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$1.64 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$1.10) (A) per yard. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a																	
	regular picku	ι ρ ιδ.	Rate per i	ece	ptacle										Rate per	rece	ptacle
		eceptacle	Per p	ıp						Type of receptacle				ıρ			
	32-gallon car	n or unit	\$3.41								gallon tote	er			n/a		
	Mini-can	20	n/a							Oth							
	Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote		n/a n/a							Oth Oth							
	oo ganon tot	<u> </u>	11/4							Ott	ы.						
Note 6: Note 7:	Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal s Permanent S	rate per can, the custome scheduled pic Service: If ren	o more than o /unit. Service r resides. No kup day, rate at is shown, the shown, it is to	will te: s foi e ra	be rende If custome special p te for the	red er re icku first	on the no equires se ips will ap pickup ar	rma rvic ply. nd e	l schedule e to be pr ach additi	ed pi ovid ona	ickup day led on oth	er					
Accessorial	charges asses	ssed (lids, un	locking, unlate	chin	g, etc.)												
	Gate charge	\$1.40															
					Re	сус	ling rates	s or	this pag	e ex	cpire on:		J	uly	31, 2013		
Issued By:	Alex Brenner	, Sr. Market A	Analyst														
Issue Date:	June 19, 201	2				. 63	·	0 .		fecti	ve Date:	Au	gust 3, 20	12			
					,		ficial Use		,								
Docket No.	TG		Date	e:					By:								

Tariff No.	11				13th Revised	Page No. 30						
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Haulir	ng, Rabanco Compani	es, Rabanco Conne	ections							
	Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B												
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.												
				or Type of Cor	ntainer							
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard							
	Rent (if applicable)											
First Pick			\$155.62	\$266.68	\$344.74							
	itional Pickup		\$155.62	\$266.68	\$344.74							
Special P			\$157.62	\$268.68	\$346.74							
Temporary												
Initial Deli	·											
Pickup Ra												
	Calendar Day											
Rent Per	Month											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services.											
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40											
Issued By:	Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013											
	, aon Bronnor, Or. Wal											
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012			E	Effective Date:	August 3, 201	2					
		(For	Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:								
Ī												

Tariff No.	11									1	12th Revised	l Pa	ige No. 31		
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division															
Service Are	Non-C ea: As defined in App		acted Mate	rial (Company-o	wne) - N	I <u>Site and Re</u> MULTI-FAMI pickup			RS			
							0:		T 1 O 1						
Permanent	Comiles	10 Vord 15 Vord 20 Vo						OI I	Type of Cont	ain		1	Yard		
	tent (if applicable)	\$	10 Yard 30.00	\$	15 Yard 37.50	\$	20 Yard 42.50	\$	25 Yard 47.50	\$	30 Yard 57.50	\$	40 Yard 67.50	\$	77.50
First Pick		\$	140.38	\$	148.59	\$	156.80	\$	165.02	\$	173.23	\$	189.66	\$	206.09
	itional Pickup	\$	140.38	\$	148.59	\$	156.80	\$	165.02	\$	173.23	\$	189.66	\$	206.09
Special P		\$	145.38	\$	153.59	\$	161.80	\$	170.02	\$	178.23	\$	194.66	\$	211.09
Temporary		Ψ	140.00	Ψ	100.00	Ψ	101.00	Ψ	170.02	Ψ	170.20	Ψ	104.00	Ψ	211.00
Initial Deli		\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	65.00
Pickup Ra		\$	145.38	\$	153.59	\$	161.80	\$	170.02	\$	178.23	\$	194.66	\$	211.09
	Calendar Day	\$	2.30	\$	2.30	\$	2.30	\$	2.30	\$	2.30	\$	2.30	\$	2.30
Rent Per		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Rates in this item are Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is retamonthly rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in this	em ap xcess is in a as no at sen ained charg ed wh e rate is to b	pply for all less miles will addition to be less than a vice, or unled by a custon led, but no less than a drop less for the first be included applicable) if	haull be coall reschess mer character piox t piox in t	s not exceecharged for a full more retained fickup and each for the factor (A) (A) possible for the factor (A) pos	ding at \$ ges. e a reporth assert or och a he f	month pickup involved. and no pick essed for pic nly a portion idditional pic irst pickup.	e or cups ckup of ckup	r fraction of a unless local of s are ordered ps. Monthly a month. p must be th	gov d, ti rer	ernment he ntal				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Gate charge \$1.40	s, unk	ocking, unla	atchi	ing, etc.)		Recycling	rate	es on this pa	age	e expire on:			July :	31, 2013
Issued Bv:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mar	ket A	nalyst												
 , .		•	· y = ·												
Issue Date:	June 19, 2012									Effe	ective Date:	Au	gust 3, 2012		
					(For C	Offic	ial Use Only	<i>'</i>)							
Docket No.	TG		Da	ite: _				_ E	Ву:						

Tariff No.	11							12t	h Revised	Page No. 32			
		Rabanco LTI			Pahanaa Compa	nioc	Pahanca Conr	noction					
Registered	rrade Name(5)	Eastside Disposal	, Cor	itainer Hauling, r	Rabanco Compa	anies,	Rabanco Conf	rections	5				
	Compact	ed Material (C	Cust	o Box Service omer-owned es stated per	l container)	- ML	JLTI-FAMIL			3			
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B													
		Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	1	5 Yard	20 Yard		25 Yard	3	0 Yard	35 Yard	40	Yard	
First Picku		\$ 194.85	\$	223.59 \$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$ 338.58	\$;	367.33	
	itional Pickup	\$ 194.85	\$	223.59 \$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$ 338.58	\$:	367.33	
Temporary		_	_	12				-		1.2			
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$		\$		\$		\$	\$		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credic \$1.40="" \$10.00="" (lids="" assessed="" charge="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" lock="" mg<="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>xcess miles we in addition to defined as no se require more to (if applicable item include item), unlocking, u</th><th>vill book all less e free le) is \$5.</th><th>e charged for regular char is than scheolequent serving: (\$3.86)(A) 75 per yard ching, etc.)</th><th>or at \$1.65 p rges. duled, once ce or unless per yard.</th><th>er m a mo s put</th><th>nile or fractionth pickup rescibles an</th><th>on of , unle re inv</th><th>ass local olved.</th><th></th><th>July 3</th><th>- 1, 2013</th></credic>	xcess miles we in addition to defined as no se require more to (if applicable item include item), unlocking, u	vill book all less e free le) is \$5.	e charged for regular char is than scheolequent serving: (\$3.86)(A) 75 per yard ching, etc.)	or at \$1.65 p rges. duled, once ce or unless per yard.	er m a mo s put	nile or fractionth pickup rescibles an	on of , unle re inv	ass local olved.		July 3	- 1, 2013	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	et Analyst											
Janua Data:	luno 10, 2012							⊏ffoc	tivo Doto:	August 2, 22	10		
issue Date:	June 19, 2012			(For Offic	cial Use Onl	'v)		Enec	uve Date:	August 3, 20	12		
_				•		-							
Docket No.	Date: By:												